
Campionati Italiani Assoluti Invernali 

Loano 1-2 dicembre 2018 - vasca 25m
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Fantin Antonio M 2001 J S 05 Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus X O 100 STI 1'07"54 Q. 1.063,22 R.Cat. R.Ass. R.Eur. R.Mon.

Bocciardo Francesco M 1994 S S 05 G.S Fiamme Oro / A.S.D. Nuotatori Genovesi X O 100 STI 1'07"73 Q. 1.060,24 R.Cat. R.Ass. R.Eur. R.Mon.

Fantin Antonio M 2001 J S 05 Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus X O 050 STI 0'31"51 Q. 1.045,07 R.Cat. R.Ass. R.Eur. R.Mon.

Menciotti Riccardo M 1994 S S 10 Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene X O 050 DOR 0'27"32 Q. 1.038,43 R.Cat. R.Ass. R.Eur.

Morlacchi Federico M 1993 S SB08 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. X O 050 RAN 0'31"97 Q. 1.021,27 R.Cat. R.Ass.

Fantin Antonio M 2001 J S 05 Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus X O 050 DOR 0'35"99 Q. 1.019,73 R.Cat. R.Ass.

Barlaam Simone M 2000 J S 09 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. X O 100 STI 0'54"85 Q. 1.013,31 R.Cat. R.Ass. R.Eur.

Barlaam Simone M 2000 J S 09 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. X O 050 FAR 0'27"61 Q. 1.009,78   R.Eur.

Trimi Arjola F 1987 S S 04 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. X O 100 STI 1'30"79 Q. 1.005,07   

Gilli Carlotta F 2001 J S 13 G.S Fiamme Oro / Rari Nantes Torino Ssd.Arl X O 100 FAR 1'03"92 Q. 1.003,91   R.Eur. R.Mon.

Gilli Carlotta F 2001 J S 13 G.S Fiamme Oro / Rari Nantes Torino Ssd.Arl X O 100 STI 0'59"30 Q. 1.003,20   R.Eur. R.Mon.

Trimi Arjola F 1987 S S 04 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. X O 050 STI 0'41"18 Q. 999,27      

Scortechini Alessia F 1997 S S 10 Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene X O 050 FAR 0'29"91 Q. 997,33    R.Cat. R.Ass. R.Eur.

Morlacchi Federico M 1993 S SB08 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. X O 100 RAN 1'09"99 Q. 995,57    R.Cat. R.Ass. R.Eur.

Berra Alessia F 1994 S S 12 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. X O 050 FAR 0'30"95 Q. 991,92    R.Cat. R.Ass.

Menciotti Riccardo M 1994 S S 10 Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene X O 100 DOR 0'59"28 Q. 985,16    R.Cat. R.Ass.

Morlacchi Federico M 1993 S S 09 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. X O 100 FAR 1'00"36 Q. 983,76      

Barlaam Simone M 2000 J S 09 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. X O 100 DOR 1'04"21 Q. 982,87      

Scortechini Alessia F 1997 S S 10 Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene X O 050 STI 0'28"37 WC Q. 978,50    R.Cat. R.Ass.

Sottile Fabrizio M 1993 S SB12 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. X O 050 RAN 0'32"25 Q. 977,98      

Bicelli Federico M 1999 J S 07 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Onlus A.S.D. X O 100 DOR 1'12"44 Q. 977,64      

Berra Alessia F 1994 S S 12 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. X O 100 FAR 1'07"42 Q. 975,67    R.Cat. R.Ass.

Boni Vincenzo M 1988 S S 03 G.S Fiamme Oro / Caravaggio Sporting Village Ssd. a R.L.X O 100 DOR 1'45"96 WC Q. 975,37    R.Cat. R.Ass. R.Eur. R.Mon.

Morelli Efrem M 1979 S SB03 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Onlus A.S.D. X O 050 RAN 0'49"93 Q. 972,36      

Scortechini Alessia F 1997 S S 10 Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene X O 100 FAR 1'07"36 Q. 965,56    R.Cat. R.Ass. R.Eur.

Bicelli Federico M 1999 J S 07 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Onlus A.S.D. X O 100 STI 1'03"45 Q. 963,59      

Ciulli Simone M 1986 S S 10 Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene X O 050 FAR 0'27"81 Q. 954,33      

Boggioni Monica F 1998 S S 05 A.I.C.S.  Pavia Nuoto  A.S.D. X O 100 STI 1'23"39 Q. 951,07    R.Cat. R.Ass. R.Eur. R.Mon.

Boggioni Monica F 1998 S S 05 A.I.C.S.  Pavia Nuoto  A.S.D. X O 050 STI 0'38"58 Q. 947,12    R.Cat. R.Ass.

Menciotti Riccardo M 1994 S S 10 Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene X O 100 FAR 0'59"28 Q. 946,86      

Sottile Fabrizio M 1993 S S 12 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. X O 100 STI 0'55"91 Q. 931,68      

Berra Alessia F 1994 S S 12 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. X O 100 DOR 1'14"82 Q. 927,56      

Rabbolini Martina F 1998 S SB11 G.S. Dil. Non Vedenti Milano - Onlus X O 100 RAN 1'33"48 Q. 914,96    R.Cat. R.Ass.

Ciulli Simone M 1986 S S 10 Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene X O 100 FAR 1'01"46 Q. 913,28      

Ghiretti Giulia F 1994 S SB04 G.S Fiamme Oro / Ego Nuoto A.S.D. X O 050 RAN 0'55"48 Q. 909,34      

Rabbolini Martina F 1998 S S 11 G.S. Dil. Non Vedenti Milano - Onlus X O 100 DOR 1'27"61 Q. 909,14      

Talamona Arianna F 1994 S S 06 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. X O 100 DOR 1'32"74 Q. 907,16    R.Cat. R.Ass.

Boni Vincenzo M 1988 S S 03 G.S Fiamme Oro / Caravaggio Sporting Village Ssd. a R.L.X O 100 STI 1'46"19 Q. 904,70      
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Ciulli Simone M 1986 S S 10 Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene X O 050 STI 0'25"81 Q. 902,36      

Lobba Andrea M 1999 J S 09 S.S.D. Rari Nantes Marostica X O 050 STI 0'28"40 Q. 900,35      

Scortechini Alessia F 1997 S S 10 Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene X O 100 STI 1'06"97 Q. 898,16    R.Cat. R.Ass.

Amodeo Alberto M 2000 J S 08 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.   050 FAR 0'32"31 Q. 896,63    R.Cat. R.Ass.

Bocciardo Francesco M 1994 S SB04 G.S Fiamme Oro / A.S.D. Nuotatori Genovesi X O 050 RAN 0'51"49 Q. 896,29      

Lobba Andrea M 1999 J S 09 S.S.D. Rari Nantes Marostica X O 050 FAR 0'31"16 Q. 894,74      

Sottile Fabrizio M 1993 S SB12 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. X O 100 RAN 1'13"28 Q. 893,83      

Marchi Giorgia F 2001 J SB14 Adus Triestina Nuoto X  050 RAN 0'41"37 Q. 886,63    R.Cat. R.Ass. ND ND

Amodeo Alberto M 2000 J S 08 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.   050 STI 0'29"45 Q. 882,85      

Morelli Efrem M 1979 S S 04 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Onlus A.S.D. X O 050 STI 0'43"68 Q. 880,72    R.Cat. R.Ass.

Bocciardo Francesco M 1994 S S 05 G.S Fiamme Oro / A.S.D. Nuotatori Genovesi X O 050 FAR 0'39"36 Q. 879,57    R.Cat. R.Ass.

Amodeo Alberto M 2000 J S 08 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.   100 STI 1'05"25 Q. 873,87      

Sciaccaluga Giovanni M 1994 S S 05 S.S.D. Nuotatori Genovesi X O 100 STI 1'22"27 Q. 872,86      

Sorini Margherita F 2004 R S 10 Adus Triestina Nuoto   100 STI 1'08"95 Q. 872,37    R.Cat. R.Ass.

Sciaccaluga Giovanni M 1994 S S 05 S.S.D. Nuotatori Genovesi X O 050 STI 0'37"86 Q. 869,78    R.Cat. R.Ass.

Ciampricotti Gioele M 1998 S S 08 Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene X O 100 STI 1'05"60 Q. 869,21      

Bicelli Federico M 1999 J S 07 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Onlus A.S.D. X O 050 FAR 0'34"20 Q. 867,84    R.Cat.  

Talamona Arianna F 1994 S S 06 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. X O 100 STI 1'24"09 Q. 867,29      

Boni Vincenzo M 1988 S S 03 G.S Fiamme Oro / Caravaggio Sporting Village Ssd. a R.L.X O 050 DOR 0'51"01 Q. 865,71      

Terzi Giulia F 1995 S S 08 Sporting Lodi Ssd Arl   050 DOR 0'44"31 Q. 848,12    R.Cat. R.Ass.

Luscri' Camilla F 2002 R S 13 A.I.C.S.  Pavia Nuoto  A.S.D. X O 050 STI 0'32"64 Q. 848,04      

Trimi Arjola F 1987 S SB03 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. X O 050 RAN 1'07"13 Q. 847,91    R.Cat. R.Ass.

Apuani Alessandro M 2000 J S 10 Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus X O 050 FAR 0'31"48 Q. 843,07    R.Cat.  

Piardi Enrico M 1999 J S 09 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Onlus A.S.D.   050 STI 0'30"39 Q. 841,40      

Lobba Andrea M 1999 J S 09 S.S.D. Rari Nantes Marostica X O 100 FAR 1'10"65 Q. 840,48      

Massussi Andrea M 1994 S S 05 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Onlus A.S.D. X O 050 DOR 0'43"71 Q. 839,62      

Luscri' Camilla F 2002 R S 13 A.I.C.S.  Pavia Nuoto  A.S.D. X O 100 STI 1'11"21 Q. 835,42      

Aere Katia F 1971 S S 07 Asd Trivium X  050 STI 0'38"87 Q. 833,55    R.Cat. R.Ass.

Ciampricotti Gioele M 1998 S S 08 Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene X O 050 DOR 0'38"93 Q. 833,55    R.Cat. R.Ass.

Pasquini Roberto M 1968 S S 10 S.S. Lazio Nuoto Ssd   100 STI 1'01"44 Q. 833,01      

Ciampricotti Gioele M 1998 S S 08 Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene X O 050 FAR 0'34"89 Q. 830,32      

Sorini Margherita F 2004 R S 10 Adus Triestina Nuoto   050 FAR 0'35"93 Q. 830,23    R.Cat. R.Ass.

Massussi Andrea M 1994 S SB05 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Onlus A.S.D. X O 100 RAN 1'51"26 Q. 829,68      

Aere Katia F 1971 S S 07 Asd Trivium X  100 STI 1'24"63 Q. 826,89      

Marchi Giorgia F 2001 J S 14 Adus Triestina Nuoto X  050 FAR 0'37"76 Q. 825,21    R.Cat. R.Ass. ND ND

Terzi Giulia F 1995 S SB06 Sporting Lodi Ssd Arl   050 RAN 0'55"06 Q. 821,10      

Boni Vincenzo M 1988 S S 03 G.S Fiamme Oro / Caravaggio Sporting Village Ssd. a R.L.X O 050 STI 0'50"20 Q. 820,72      

Ghiretti Giulia F 1994 S S 05 G.S Fiamme Oro / Ego Nuoto A.S.D. X O 050 FAR 0'52"04 Q. 817,45      R.Eur. R.Mon.

Boggioni Monica F 1998 S S 05 A.I.C.S.  Pavia Nuoto  A.S.D. X O 050 FAR 0'52"50 Q. 810,29      R.Eur. R.Mon.

Del Mastro Marika F 2003 R S 09 Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene X O 100 FAR 1'23"81 Q. 810,05      

Piardi Enrico M 1999 J S 09 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Onlus A.S.D.   100 STI 1'08"78 Q. 808,08      

Vicch Silvia F 2000 J S 09 Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus X O 050 STI 0'35"60 Q. 807,58      
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Bettella Francesco M 1989 S S 02 G.S Fiamme Oro / Asd Civitas Vitae Sport EducationX O 050 STI 1'13"71 Q. 807,49    R.Cat. R.Ass.

Pasquini Roberto M 1968 S S 10 S.S. Lazio Nuoto Ssd   050 STI 0'28"86 Q. 807,00      

Gouda Said HessanKarim M 2004 R S 11 Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene X  050 DOR 0'41"33 Q. 805,71    R.Cat. R.Ass.

Apuani Alessandro M 2000 J S 10 Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus X O 100 STI 1'03"68 Q. 803,71      

Sbriccoli Carlo M 1991 S SB03 A.S.D. Pol. Disabili Fabriano Mirasole X  050 RAN 1'00"69 Q. 799,97      

Meucci Jacopo M 1982 S S 09 Asd Acqua Uisp Siena   050 FAR 0'34"89 Q. 799,08      

Cardani Riccardo M 1992 S S 08 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.   050 FAR 0'36"37 Q. 796,54      

Recalcati Marco M 1994 S S 09 Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus  O 050 DOR 0'38"09 Q. 794,96    R.Cat. R.Ass.

Luscri' Camilla F 2002 R SB13 A.I.C.S.  Pavia Nuoto  A.S.D. X O 100 RAN 1'33"84 Q. 794,86    R.Cat. R.Ass.

Recalcati Marco M 1994 S S 09 Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus  O 050 STI 0'32"28 Q. 792,13      

Apuani Alessandro M 2000 J S 10 Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus X O 050 STI 0'29"42 Q. 791,64      

Recalcati Marco M 1994 S S 09 Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus  O 100 STI 1'10"21 Q. 791,63      

Del Mastro Marika F 2003 R SB09 Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene X O 100 RAN 1'37"14 Q. 789,58    R.Cat.  

Del Mastro Marika F 2003 R S 09 Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene X O 050 STI 0'36"43 Q. 789,18      

Cardani Riccardo M 1992 S S 08 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.   050 STI 0'32"95 Q. 789,07      

Marchi Giorgia F 2001 J S 14 Adus Triestina Nuoto X  100 STI 1'14"41 Q. 787,39      

Pirone Vincenzo M 1988 S S 02 A.S.D. Nuotatori Campani   050 STI 1'15"77 Q. 785,54      

Nicoletti Francesco M 2006 E SB09 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.   050 RAN 0'39"03 Q. 785,29    R.Cat. R.Ass.

Marinelli Michele M 1995 S S 08 Asd Polisportiva Senigallia   050 STI 0'33"11 Q. 785,26      

Teofili Viviana F 2003 R S 13 S.S. Lazio Nuoto Ssd X O 050 STI 0'35"25 Q. 785,25      

Terzi Giulia F 1995 S S 08 Sporting Lodi Ssd Arl   100 STI 1'23"09 Q. 784,93      

Agostini Irene F 2001 J S 05 Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus X O 050 STI 0'46"57 Q. 784,63      

Pasquini Roberto M 1968 S S 10 S.S. Lazio Nuoto Ssd   050 FAR 0'34"06 Q. 779,21      

Franzoni Antonio MarcoM 1989 S S 10 A.S.D. Nuotatori Campani   050 FAR 0'34"14 Q. 777,39      

Gouda Said HessanKarim M 2004 R S 11 Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene X  100 DOR 1'27"35 Q. 774,01    R.Cat. R.Ass.

Talamona Arianna F 1994 S S 06 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. X O 050 FAR 0'47"14 Q. 769,41    R.Cat. R.Ass.

Cardani Riccardo M 1992 S S 08 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.   100 STI 1'14"24 Q. 768,05      

Pozzan Stefano M 1985 S S 07 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.   100 STI 1'19"84 Q. 765,78      

Cotticelli Giuseppe M 2000 J SB04 A.S.D. Nuotatori Campani X  050 RAN 1'00"46 Q. 763,31    R.Cat.  

Meschini Caterina F 2002 R S 06 A.S.D. Pol. Disabili Fabriano Mirasole X O 050 STI 0'44"59 Q. 762,28      

Nicoletti Francesco M 2006 E SB09 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.   100 RAN 1'25"56 Q. 758,77    R.Cat.  

Meucci Jacopo M 1982 S S 09 Asd Acqua Uisp Siena   050 STI 0'33"76 Q. 757,41      

Beggiato Luigi M 1998 S S 05 Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus X O 100 STI 1'34"84 Q. 757,17      

Pozzan Stefano M 1985 S S 07 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.   050 STI 0'36"95 Q. 753,99      

Piardi Enrico M 1999 J S 09 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Onlus A.S.D.   100 DOR 1'23"73 Q. 753,73      

Vicch Silvia F 2000 J S 09 Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus X O 050 FAR 0'42"10 Q. 752,97      

Geri Riccardo M 1993 S SB05 A.S.D.Fanfulla Lodi 1874 Nuoto e Pn   050 RAN 0'57"90 Q. 752,68      

Valentino Mattia M 1988 S S 08 Asd Brianza Silvia Tremolada   050 STI 0'34"56 Q. 752,31      

Fagioli Lorenzo M 1989 S S 08 S.S.D. Dlf Sport Bologna a R.L.   050 STI 0'34"59 Q. 751,66      

Brusca Matteo M 1993 S SB05 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.   050 RAN 0'58"00 Q. 751,38      

Aere Katia F 1971 S S 07 Asd Trivium X  050 FAR 0'46"27 Q. 748,65      

Ariano Enrico M 1968 S SB05 Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus   050 RAN 0'58"24 Q. 748,28      
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Nicoletti Francesco M 2006 E S 09 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.   100 STI 1'14"30 Q. 748,05      

Meucci Jacopo M 1982 S S 09 Asd Acqua Uisp Siena   100 STI 1'14"31 Q. 747,95      

Auricchio Antonio M 1987 S S 05 A.S.D. Nuotatori Campani   050 STI 0'44"04 Q. 747,73      

Franzoni Antonio MarcoM 1989 S S 10 A.S.D. Nuotatori Campani   050 STI 0'31"19 Q. 746,71      

Paulon Alessandro M 1991 S SB04 S.S. Lazio Nuoto Ssd   100 RAN 2'06"39 Q. 746,10      

Cotticelli Giuseppe M 2000 J SB04 A.S.D. Nuotatori Campani X  100 RAN 2'06"70 Q. 744,28    R.Cat.  

Franzoni Antonio MarcoM 1989 S S 10 A.S.D. Nuotatori Campani   100 STI 1'08"77 Q. 744,22      

Mif Darius VasileM 2005 E S 10 S.S. Lazio Nuoto Ssd   050 STI 0'31"32 Q. 743,61    R.Cat.  

Teofili Viviana F 2003 R S 13 S.S. Lazio Nuoto Ssd X O 100 DOR 1'31"46 Q. 743,17      

Peruzzo Lorenzo M 2000 J S 05 S.S. Lazio Nuoto Ssd   050 STI 0'44"36 Q. 742,34      

Beggiato Luigi M 1998 S S 05 Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus X O 050 STI 0'44"38 Q. 742,00      

Marigliano Emanuele M 1995 S S 03 A.S.D. Nuotatori Campani X  100 DOR 2'19"31 Q. 741,87    R.Cat. R.Ass.

Mif Darius VasileM 2005 E S 10 S.S. Lazio Nuoto Ssd   100 STI 1'09"32 Q. 738,32    R.Cat.  

Peruzzo Lorenzo M 2000 J S 05 S.S. Lazio Nuoto Ssd   100 STI 1'37"42 Q. 737,12      

Resta Massimo M 2004 R S 08 S.S.D. Dlf Sport Bologna a R.L.   100 STI 1'17"67 Q. 734,13    R.Cat.  

Teofili Viviana F 2003 R S 13 S.S. Lazio Nuoto Ssd X O 100 STI 1'21"44 Q. 730,48      

Vicch Silvia F 2000 J SB09 Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus X O 100 RAN 1'45"12 Q. 729,64      

Abete Vittorio M 1980 S S 10 A.S.D. Nuotatori Campani X O 050 FAR 0'36"45 Q. 728,12      

Paulon Alessandro M 1991 S S 05 S.S. Lazio Nuoto Ssd   050 STI 0'45"36 Q. 725,97      

Meschini Caterina F 2002 R S 06 A.S.D. Pol. Disabili Fabriano Mirasole X O 100 DOR 1'55"94 Q. 725,63      

Agostini Irene F 2001 J S 05 Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus X O 100 STI 1'49"63 Q. 723,43      

Valentino Mattia M 1988 S S 08 Asd Brianza Silvia Tremolada   100 STI 1'18"88 Q. 722,87      

Agostini Irene F 2001 J S 05 Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus X O 050 DOR 0'56"18 Q. 722,86      

Fagioli Lorenzo M 1989 S SB08 S.S.D. Dlf Sport Bologna a R.L.   100 RAN 1'36"46 Q. 722,37      

Ghiretti Giulia F 1994 S S 05 G.S Fiamme Oro / Ego Nuoto A.S.D. X O 100 STI 1'49"80 Q. 722,31      

Meschini Caterina F 2002 R S 06 A.S.D. Pol. Disabili Fabriano Mirasole X O 100 STI 1'41"57 Q. 718,03      

Brusca Matteo M 1993 S SB05 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.   100 RAN 2'08"84 Q. 716,47      

Zeni Lorenzo M 2001 J S 07 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.   050 STI 0'39"04 Q. 713,63      

Brusca Matteo M 1993 S S 06 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.   100 STI 1'32"02 Q. 711,15      

Mif Darius VasileM 2005 E S 10 S.S. Lazio Nuoto Ssd   100 DOR 1'22"24 Q. 710,12    R.Cat.  

Geri Riccardo M 1993 S S 06 A.S.D.Fanfulla Lodi 1874 Nuoto e Pn   100 STI 1'32"35 Q. 708,61      

Resta Massimo M 2004 R S 08 S.S.D. Dlf Sport Bologna a R.L.   050 STI 0'36"71 Q. 708,25      

Kosinska Francesca F 1976 S SB03 S.S.D. Team Marche Cis S.R.L.   050 RAN 1'20"68 Q. 705,50      

Massussi Andrea M 1994 S S 05 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Onlus A.S.D. X O 050 STI 0'46"68 Q. 705,44      

Fotia Giorgia F 2006 E SB06 A.S.D. Il Faro Onlus Augusta   100 RAN 2'18"00 Q. 704,42    R.Cat.  

Bettella Francesco M 1989 S S 02 G.S Fiamme Oro / Asd Civitas Vitae Sport EducationX O 100 DOR 2'37"15 Q. 703,21      

Marinelli Michele M 1995 S S 08 Asd Polisportiva Senigallia   100 FAR 1'26"01 Q. 698,99      

Piai Elia M 2000 J S 13 S.S.D.Stella Marina   100 STI 1'15"11 Q. 695,51      

Pirone Vincenzo M 1988 S S 02 A.S.D. Nuotatori Campani   050 DOR 1'11"22 Q. 695,45      

Marson Cristiano M 1973 S SB03 Briantea84 A.S.D.  O 050 RAN 1'09"95 Q. 694,07      

Pozzan Stefano M 1985 S S 07 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.   050 FAR 0'42"82 Q. 693,13      

Ariano Enrico M 1968 S S 05 Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus   100 STI 1'43"70 Q. 692,48      
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Faucetta Noemi F 2002 R S 07 A.S.D. Propatria Disabili Busto Arsizio   050 STI 0'46"83 Q. 691,86      

Faucetta Noemi F 2002 R SB06 A.S.D. Propatria Disabili Busto Arsizio   100 RAN 2'20"81 Q. 690,36      

Auricchio Antonio M 1987 S S 05 A.S.D. Nuotatori Campani   100 STI 1'44"04 Q. 690,22      

Zeni Lorenzo M 2001 J S 07 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.   100 STI 1'28"73 Q. 689,06      

Marinelli Michele M 1995 S SB08 Asd Polisportiva Senigallia   100 RAN 1'41"48 Q. 686,64      

Fagioli Lorenzo M 1989 S S 08 S.S.D. Dlf Sport Bologna a R.L.   100 STI 1'23"05 Q. 686,57      

Rodella Thomas M 2006 E SB13 Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus   050 RAN 0'44"96 Q. 684,83    R.Cat. R.Ass.

Pirone Vincenzo M 1988 S S 02 A.S.D. Nuotatori Campani   100 DOR 2'41"53 Q. 684,15      

Tolasi Antonio M 1962 S S 08 Sporting Lodi Ssd Arl   050 FAR 0'42"48 Q. 681,97      

Geri Riccardo M 1993 S S 06 A.S.D.Fanfulla Lodi 1874 Nuoto e Pn   050 STI 0'42"62 Q. 681,84      

Grancea Florentina F 2000 J S 09 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Onlus A.S.D.   050 STI 0'42"25 Q. 680,47      

Abete Vittorio M 1980 S S 10 A.S.D. Nuotatori Campani X O 050 STI 0'34"25  680,00      

Resta Massimo M 2004 R SB07 S.S.D. Dlf Sport Bologna a R.L.   100 RAN 1'52"57 Q. 678,33    R.Cat.  

Faucetta Noemi F 2002 R S 07 A.S.D. Propatria Disabili Busto Arsizio   100 STI 1'43"18 Q. 678,23      

Rota Matteo M 1994 S S 07 Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus X O 100 STI 1'30"23 Q. 677,60      

Marigliano Emanuele M 1995 S S 03 A.S.D. Nuotatori Campani X  050 DOR 1'05"45 Q. 674,71      

Gastaldi Anna Laura F 2000 J S 12 Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus  O 050 STI 0'40"92 Q. 674,49    R.Cat.  

Tolasi Antonio M 1962 S S 08 Sporting Lodi Ssd Arl   100 STI 1'24"75 Q. 672,80      

Bettella Francesco M 1989 S S 02 G.S Fiamme Oro / Asd Civitas Vitae Sport EducationX O 050 DOR 1'13"70 Q. 672,05      

Barcellan Francesca F 1976 S S 09 G.S Fiamme Oro / S.S. Lazio Nuoto Ssd   050 STI 0'42"95 Q. 669,38      

Clemente Antonino M 1963 S S 05 Asd Brianza Silvia Tremolada   050 STI 0'49"42 Q. 666,33      

Cika Adlin F 2008 E S 10 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.   100 STI 1'30"59 Q. 663,98    R.Cat.  

Rota Matteo M 1994 S S 07 Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus X O 050 STI 0'41"96 Q. 663,97      

Rodella Thomas M 2006 E SB13 Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus   100 RAN 1'38"13 Q. 663,92    R.Cat.  

Abete Vittorio M 1980 S S 10 A.S.D. Nuotatori Campani X O 100 FAR 1'24"56  663,79      

Procida Angela F 2000 J S 03 A.S.D. Nuotatori Campani X O 050 DOR 1'16"75 Q. 663,32    R.Cat.  

Sola Ylenia F 1995 S S 06 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Onlus A.S.D. X O 100 STI 1'50"10 Q. 662,40      

Zancope Chiara F 1973 S S 04 Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus   050 DOR 1'15"32 Q. 660,91      

Ariano Enrico M 1968 S S 05 Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus   050 DOR 0'55"56 Q. 660,55      

Agazzi Roberto M 1960 S S 07 Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus   050 STI 0'42"31  658,47      

Tolasi Antonio M 1962 S S 08 Sporting Lodi Ssd Arl   050 STI 0'39"64 Q. 655,90      

Grancea Florentina F 2000 J S 09 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Onlus A.S.D.   100 STI 1'35"34 Q. 654,19      

Ambrosini Danilo M 1976 S S 08 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.   100 STI 1'27"31 Q. 653,08      

Piai Elia M 2000 J SB13 S.S.D.Stella Marina   100 RAN 1'39"97 Q. 651,70    R.Cat.  

Fotia Giorgia F 2006 E S 06 A.S.D. Il Faro Onlus Augusta   100 DOR 2'09"21 Q. 651,11      

Piai Elia M 2000 J S 13 S.S.D.Stella Marina   050 FAR 0'39"50 Q. 650,63    R.Cat. R.Ass.

Zeni Lorenzo M 2001 J SB06 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.   100 RAN 2'06"67 Q. 650,43      

Cika Adlin F 2008 E S 10 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.   100 DOR 1'43"29 Q. 650,21    R.Cat.  

Pozzi Francesca F 1989 S SB05 Briantea84 A.S.D. X O 100 RAN 2'31"63 Q. 649,87      

Fotia Giorgia F 2006 E S 06 A.S.D. Il Faro Onlus Augusta   050 DOR 1'01"78 Q. 648,75    R.Cat.  

Procida Angela F 2000 J S 03 A.S.D. Nuotatori Campani X O 100 DOR 2'50"25 Q. 647,22    R.Cat. R.Ass.

Ambrosini Danilo M 1976 S S 08 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.   050 STI 0'40"23  646,28      
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Sola Ylenia F 1995 S S 06 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Onlus A.S.D. X O 050 STI 0'52"82 Q. 643,51      

Sorini Margherita F 2004 R SB09 Adus Triestina Nuoto   050 RAN 0'55"91 Q. 640,31    R.Cat.  

Marigliano Emanuele M 1995 S SB02 A.S.D. Nuotatori Campani X  050 RAN 1'23"06 Q. 636,17    R.Cat. R.Ass.

Vellucci Chiara F 1997 S SB05 S.S. Lazio Nuoto Ssd   100 RAN 2'34"99 Q. 635,78      

Gastaldi Anna Laura F 2000 J SB12 Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus  O 100 RAN 2'03"76 Q. 635,75      

Spigonardo Roberto M 1989 S S 06 Csrgranda Srl Ssd   100 STI 1'43"14 Q. 634,48      

Gastaldi Anna Laura F 2000 J S 12 Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus  O 100 STI 1'34"37 Q. 633,15      

Ambrosini Danilo M 1976 S SB07 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.   100 RAN 2'00"63 Q. 633,01      

Padovan Claudio M 2000 J S 04 A.S.D. Cus Torino   050 STI 1'00"92 Q. 631,48      

Cika Adlin F 2008 E S 10 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.   050 FAR 0'47"26 Q. 631,19    R.Cat. R.Ass.

Agazzi Roberto M 1960 S S 07 Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus   100 STI 1'37"45  627,40      

Parente Jessica F 1992 S SB05 Briantea84 A.S.D.   100 RAN 2'37"77 Q. 624,58      

Castiglioni Samuele M 1991 S S 06 A.S.D. Propatria Disabili Busto Arsizio   100 STI 1'44"88 Q. 623,95      

Padovan Michela F 1999 J S 03 A.S.D. Cus Torino X  050 DOR 1'21"88 Q. 621,76      

Padovan Claudio M 2000 J S 04 A.S.D. Cus Torino   100 STI 2'16"40 Q. 617,60      

Kosinska Francesca F 1976 S S 04 S.S.D. Team Marche Cis S.R.L.   100 STI 2'27"76 Q. 617,56      

Azzarito Andrea M 1999 J S 04 S.S.D. Nuotatori Genovesi X O 100 DOR 2'46"09 Q. 615,33    R.Cat. R.Ass.

Castiglioni Samuele M 1991 S S 06 A.S.D. Propatria Disabili Busto Arsizio   050 STI 0'47"23 Q. 615,29      

Santonocito Lisa F 1982 S S 05 Asd Brianza Silvia Tremolada   050 DOR 1'06"44 Q. 611,23      

GramignanoStefano M 1983 S SB07 A.S.D. Propatria Disabili Busto Arsizio   100 RAN 2'04"93 Q. 611,22      

Spigonardo Roberto M 1989 S S 06 Csrgranda Srl Ssd   100 DOR 1'59"70 Q. 608,27      

Crescini Luca M 1975 S S 06 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Onlus A.S.D.   100 STI 1'48"76  601,69      

Tavecchio Alessio M 1970 S SB04 Asd Brianza Silvia Tremolada   050 RAN 1'17"37 Q. 596,48      

D'Ottavi Daria F 1994 S S 06 S.S. Lazio Nuoto Ssd   050 STI 0'56"99  596,42      

Crescini Luca M 1975 S S 06 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Onlus A.S.D.   050 STI 0'48"75  596,10      

Conti Alessandro M 2002 R S 03 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Onlus A.S.D. X  050 STI 1'09"47 Q. 593,06      

Vellucci Chiara F 1997 S S 05 S.S. Lazio Nuoto Ssd   100 STI 2'14"14 Q. 591,25      

Stevanato Dario M 1988 S S 04 Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus  O 050 DOR 1'13"74 Q. 590,86      

Peruzzo Lorenzo M 2000 J S 05 S.S. Lazio Nuoto Ssd   050 DOR 1'02"38 Q. 588,33      

Kosinska Francesca F 1976 S S 04 S.S.D. Team Marche Cis S.R.L.   050 STI 1'10"25 Q. 585,77      

Pozzi Francesca F 1989 S S 06 Briantea84 A.S.D. X O 100 DOR 2'23"74  585,29      

Procida Angela F 2000 J SB02 A.S.D. Nuotatori Campani X O 050 RAN 1'59"96 Q. 581,44      

Di Gennaro Andrea M 2002 R S 06 Xsporting Società Sportiva Dilettantisti   050 STI 0'50"18 WC  579,12      

Rodella Thomas M 2006 E S 13 Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus   100 STI 1'30"31  578,45    R.Cat.  

Paulon Alessandro M 1991 S S 05 S.S. Lazio Nuoto Ssd   050 DOR 1'03"71 Q. 576,05      

Azzarito Andrea M 1999 J S 04 S.S.D. Nuotatori Genovesi X O 050 DOR 1'15"66 Q. 575,87      

Vellucci Chiara F 1997 S S 05 S.S. Lazio Nuoto Ssd   050 STI 1'03"59 Q. 574,62      

Di Gennaro Andrea M 2002 R S 06 Xsporting Società Sportiva Dilettantisti   100 STI 1'54"27 WC  572,68      

Sola Ylenia F 1995 S SB05 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Onlus A.S.D. X O 100 RAN 2'52"13 Q. 572,47      

Barcellan Francesca F 1976 S S 09 G.S Fiamme Oro / S.S. Lazio Nuoto Ssd   100 DOR 2'02"82 Q. 567,25      

Albicini Cristina F 1969 S S 12 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Onlus A.S.D.   100 STI 1'45"37 Q. 567,05      

Albicini Cristina F 1969 S S 12 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Onlus A.S.D.   050 STI 0'48"89 Q. 564,53      
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Barcellan Francesca F 1976 S S 09 G.S Fiamme Oro / S.S. Lazio Nuoto Ssd   050 FAR 0'56"41 Q. 561,96      

D'Ottavi Daria F 1994 S S 06 S.S. Lazio Nuoto Ssd   100 STI 2'10"65  558,21      

Zancope Chiara F 1973 S S 04 Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus   050 STI 1'13"83 Q. 557,36      

Rossi Claudio M 1982 S S 12 A.S.D. Ticino Cuggiono   050 STI 0'42"32 Q. 556,95      

Cotticelli Giuseppe M 2000 J S 05 A.S.D. Nuotatori Campani X  050 FAR 1'02"37 Q. 555,07      

Castiglioni Samuele M 1991 S S 06 A.S.D. Propatria Disabili Busto Arsizio   100 DOR 2'11"41  554,07      

Zancope Chiara F 1973 S S 04 Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus   100 STI 2'44"76 Q. 553,84      

Frison William M 1978 S S 03 Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus X O 100 STI 2'53"47 Q. 553,81      

GramignanoStefano M 1983 S S 08 A.S.D. Propatria Disabili Busto Arsizio   050 STI 0'47"06  552,49      

Conti Alessandro M 2002 R S 03 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Onlus A.S.D. X  050 DOR 1'20"10 Q. 551,31      

Grancea Florentina F 2000 J S 09 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Onlus A.S.D.   100 DOR 2'06"49 Q. 550,79      

Simion Emma F 1997 S S 05 Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus   050 STI 1'06"36 Q. 550,63      

Frison William M 1978 S S 03 Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus X O 050 STI 1'15"03 Q. 549,11      

Balduzzi Stefano M 1987 S SB02 Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus   050 RAN 1'36"80 Q. 545,87      

Tavecchio Alessio M 1970 S S 05 Asd Brianza Silvia Tremolada   050 DOR 1'07"25 Q. 545,72      

Stevanato Dario M 1988 S S 04 Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus  O 100 STI 2'34"57  545,00      

Rossi Claudio M 1982 S S 12 A.S.D. Ticino Cuggiono   100 STI 1'35"58  544,99      

Simion Emma F 1997 S S 05 Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus   100 STI 2'25"55 Q. 544,90      

Frigerio Simone M 1985 S SB02 Briantea84 A.S.D.   050 RAN 1'37"56 Q. 541,62      

Melocchi Garcia ChiaraF 2003 R S 08 Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus   050 STI 0'55"77  540,43      

Balduzzi Stefano M 1987 S S 03 Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus   100 STI 2'58"01 Q. 539,69      

Beggiato Luigi M 1998 S S 05 Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus X O 050 FAR 1'04"45 Q. 537,16      

Frison William M 1978 S SB02 Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus X O 050 RAN 1'38"57 Q. 536,07      

Sbriccoli Carlo M 1991 S S 05 A.S.D. Pol. Disabili Fabriano Mirasole X  050 FAR 1'04"73 Q. 534,84      

Clemente Antonino M 1963 S S 05 Asd Brianza Silvia Tremolada   050 DOR 1'08"76 Q. 533,74      

Simion Emma F 1997 S S 05 Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus   050 DOR 1'16"39  531,61      

Santonocito Lisa F 1982 S S 05 Asd Brianza Silvia Tremolada   100 STI 2'29"45  530,68      

Santonocito Lisa F 1982 S S 05 Asd Brianza Silvia Tremolada   050 STI 1'08"97 Q. 529,80      

Marongiu Alessandro M 1985 S S 05 A.S.D. Ticino Cuggiono   050 DOR 1'09"33 Q. 529,35      

Rota Matteo M 1994 S SB07 Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus X O 050 RAN 1'06"40 Q. 528,16      

D'Ottavi Daria F 1994 S S 06 S.S. Lazio Nuoto Ssd   050 FAR 1'08"77 Q. 527,41      

Padovan Michela F 1999 J S 03 A.S.D. Cus Torino X  100 STI 2'58"00 Q. 526,01      

Balduzzi Stefano M 1987 S S 03 Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus   050 DOR 1'24"51 Q. 522,54      

Azzarito Andrea M 1999 J S 04 S.S.D. Nuotatori Genovesi X O 100 STI 2'41"33  522,16      

Padovan Michela F 1999 J S 03 A.S.D. Cus Torino X  050 STI 1'24"88 Q. 522,15      

Marson Cristiano M 1973 S S 04 Briantea84 A.S.D.  O 050 DOR 1'24"05  518,38      

Tavecchio Alessio M 1970 S SB04 Asd Brianza Silvia Tremolada   100 RAN 3'03"08  515,08      

Parente Jessica F 1992 S S 06 Briantea84 A.S.D.   050 STI 1'06"63  510,13      

Andriesh Davyd M 2002 R S 05 Asd Brianza Silvia Tremolada   050 DOR 1'12"71 Q. 504,74      

Frigerio Simone M 1985 S S 03 Briantea84 A.S.D.   050 DOR 1'28"54 Q. 498,76      

Melocchi Garcia ChiaraF 2003 R SB07 Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus   050 RAN 1'28"85 Q. 487,00      

Melocchi Garcia ChiaraF 2003 R SB07 Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus   100 RAN 3'09"01 Q. 484,68      
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Stevanato Dario M 1988 S SB03 Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus  O 050 RAN 1'40"72  482,03      

Lanzani Emanuele M 1991 S S 02 Briantea84 A.S.D.   100 DOR 3'50"70 Q. 479,02      

Biffi Francesca F 1997 S S 04 Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus   050 DOR 1'44"22  477,64      

Lanzani Emanuele M 1991 S S 02 Briantea84 A.S.D.   050 DOR 1'45"91 Q. 467,66      

Frandoli Jasmin F 1985 S S 03 Adus Triestina Nuoto   100 DOR 3'58"85 Q. 461,34    R.Cat. R.Ass.

Frandoli Jasmin F 1985 S S 03 Adus Triestina Nuoto   050 DOR 1'56"57 Q. 436,73      

Biffi Francesca F 1997 S S 04 Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus   100 STI 3'30"05 Q. 434,42      

Agazzi Roberto M 1960 S S 07 Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus   100 DOR 2'44"92  429,42      

Amodeo Giorgia F 2001 J S 03 Pol. Dil. Integrabili   050 DOR 2'06"43 Q. 402,67      

Frandoli Jasmin F 1985 S S 03 Adus Triestina Nuoto   100 STI 3'56"93 Q. 395,18      

Amodeo Giorgia F 2001 J S 03 Pol. Dil. Integrabili   100 STI 4'34"30  341,34      

Amodeo Giorgia F 2001 J S 03 Pol. Dil. Integrabili   050 STI 2'11"49  337,06      
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